## PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

From:

The Deputy Registrar (Estt.) Panjab University, Chandigarh.

No	/Estt
Dated:	

To

The Chairperson/Director/Head of all the University Teaching & Non-Teaching Department & all the Co-ordinators of the Institute of Emerging Areas in Science & Technology and Social Sciences, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

The Chairperson, VVBIS & IS, Sadhu Ashram, Hoshiarpur (Pb.)

The Director, Panjab University Regional Centre, Ludhiana (Pb.)

The Director, S.S. Giri P.U. Regional Centre, Hoshiarpur (Pb.)

The Director, Panjab University Regional Centre, Muktsar (Pb.)

The Director, P.U. Rural Centre, Kauni, Muktsar (Pb.)

The Principal, P.U. Constituent College, Guru Har Sahai, Distt. Ferozepur

The Principal, P.U. Constituent College, Nihalsinghwala, Distt. Moga

The Principal, P.U. Constituent College Sikhwala, Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib

The Principal, Baba Balraj P.U. Constituent College, Balachaur, Distt. Nawanshahar

## Sir/Madam,

This is for kind information that in compliance of "The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Senate at its meeting held on 10.9/24.9.2017 (Para-XXXIII) has approved the following as the members of PUCASH (Panjab University Committee Against Sexual Harassment) for the term of two years i.e., 01.10.2017 to 30.09.2019:

- 1. Professor Manvinder Kaur (Chairperson)
  Department-cum-Centre for Women's Studies & Development
- 2. Professor Rajat Sandhir, Department of Bio-Chemistry
- 3. Professor Sanjay Chaturvedi, Department of Political Science
- 4. Mrs. Poonam Chopra, Deputy Registrar (Estt.)
- 5. Mr. Surinder Sharma, Supdt. Examination Branch
- 6. Dr. Navneet Kaur, Department of Geography
- 7. Ms. Rita Kohli, Additional Advocate General, Pb. & Hry. High Court, #3008, Sector 39-D, Chandigarh.
- 8. Ms. Subreet Kaur, Advocate, House No.-9, Sector-9, Chandigarh.
- 9. Mrs. Sunita Dhariwal, # 1286 C, Sector-4, Panchkula
- 10. Professor Promila Pathak, Department of Botany
- 11. Dr. Ameer Sultana (Convener)
  Department-cum-Centre for Women's Studies & Development

The circular issued earlier regarding PUCASH, vide No. 7493-7693/Estt., dated 2.6.2017, be treated as withdrawn.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar Estt.

## Copy of above to:

- 1. All the Members of the Panjab University Committee Against Sexual Harassment (PUCASH)
- 2. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
- 3. P.A. to Dean of University Instruction
- 4. P.A. to Registrar
- 5. P.A. to Controller of Examinations
- 6. P.A. to Finance & Development Officer
- 7. Director, Computer Centre with a request to upload the circular on PU Website by replacing it with the earlier one (No. 7493-7693/Estt., dated 2.6.2017).